DX7100 Series
Digital Video Recorder
C641M (11/03)
®
I N S T A L L A T I O N  M A N U A L
Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.
2 C641M (11/03)
CONTENTS

1 DX7100 Remote Site Software CD
6 10-32 x 5/8-inch black screws and washers
2 Rack mount ears
2 Handles
4 Flat head screws, 3/8-inch
4 Rubber feet
1 Installation manual
1 Operation/Programming manual
1 Software license agreement
NOTE:  An uninterruptible power supply (UPS) is not supplied with the DVR. If required, use a device with the following
specifications:
Capacity – 350 VA, 210 watts
Output voltage – 115V ± 8% (on battery)
Frequency range – 47 Hz to 63 Hz
MODELS
DX7108-120 Eight-channel digital video recorder, 120 GB hard drive space
DX7108-240 Eight-channel digital video recorder, 240 GB hard drive space
DX7108-360 Eight-channel digital video recorder, 360 GB hard drive space
DX7108-480 Eight-channel digital video recorder, 480 GB hard drive space
DX7116-120 Sixteen-channel digital video recorder, 120 GB hard drive space
DX7116-240 Sixteen-channel digital video recorder, 240 GB hard drive space
DX7116-360 Sixteen-channel digital video recorder, 360 GB hard drive space
DX7116-480 Sixteen-channel digital video recorder, 480 GB hard drive space
Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.
C641M (11/03) 5
Figure 1.  Rack Ear Installation
IMPORTANT:  Slots and openings in the cabinet provide ventilation and prevent it from overheating. Do not block these